
Appendix V - Participant List for Monitoring 
Guidelines

Ecological Working Group
*Craig Allen 
USGS/Midcontinent Ecol. Science Ctr.  
Jemez Mountains Field Station 
HCR Box 1, Suite 15 
Los Alamos, NM 87544 
505-672-3861 
craig_allen@usgs.gov 

Don Falk 
University of Arizona, Tree-Ring Research 
Room 105W 
Tucson, AZ 85721 
520-626-7201 
dafalk@u.arizona.edu 

Deborah Finch 
USDA Forest Service, Rocky Mt. Res. 
Station 
333 Broadway SE, Suite 115 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-724-3671 
dfinch@fs.fed.us 

Gregory H. Aplet 
The Wilderness Society 
7137 Dudley Dr.  
Arvada, CO 80004 
303-650-5818 
Fax: 303-650-5942 
greg_aplet@tws.org 

Peter Fule 
Northern Arizona University 
P.O. Box 15018 
Denver, CO 80221 
928-523-1463 
pete.fule@nau.edu 

William Block 
Rocky Mt. Research Station 
2500 S. Pine Knoll Drive 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-556-2161 
wblock@fs.fed.us 

*Taylor McKinnon 
Grand Canyon Trust 
2601 N. Ft. Valley Rd. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-774-7488 
mckinnon@grandcanyontrust.org  

*Geneva Chong 
U.S. Geogical Survey/Ecologist 
2150Centre Avenue, Building C 
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8118 
970-491-5835 
geneva@nrel.colostate.edu 

*Bob Moore 
Catron County Citizens Group 
HC 10, Box 349 
Glenwood, NM 88039 
505-539-2745 
bmoore@gilanet.com  

Rick DeIaco 
Urban Forester/Village of Ruidoso 
313 Cree Meadows Drive 
Ruidoso, NM 88345 
505-258-4343 
 voruf@zianet.com  

*Dan Neary 
Rocky Mt. Research Station 
2500 S. Pine Knoll Drive 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-556-2176 
dneary@fs.fed.us  

Carl Edminster 
Rocky Mountain Research Station 
2500 S. Pine Knoll Dr.  
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-556-2177 
928-380-5973 
928-556-2130 
cedminster@fs.fed.us  

Brian Nowicki 
Center for Biological Diversity 
P.O. Box 710 
Tucson, AZ 85702 
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520-623-5252 
bnowicki@biologicaldiversity.org 

Melanie Parker 
Northwest Connections 
P.O. Box 1309 
Swan Valley, MT 59826 
406-754-3185 
nwc@montana.com  

*Deborah Potter 
USDA Forest Service, Southwestern Region 
333 Broadway SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-842-3143 
dapotter@fs.fed.us 

*William H. Romme 
Colorado State University 
Dept. of Forest Sciences 
104 Forestry 
Fort Collins, CO 80523 
970-491-2820 
romme@cnr.colostate.edu  

Melissa Savage 
Four Corners Institute 
1477 1/2 Canyon Rd. 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
505-983-8515 
forests@ucla.edu 

*Todd Schulke 
Center for Biological Diversity 
P.O. Box 102 
Pinos Altos, NM 88053 
505-388-8799 
tschulke@biologicaldiversity.org  

*Tom Stohlgren 
Colorado State University 
Natural Resources Ecology Lab 
Fort Collins, CO 80523 
970-491-1980 
toms@nrel.colostate.edu  

Joe Truett 
Catron County Citizens Group 
P.O. Box 211 
Glenwood, NM 88039 
505-539-2133 
jtruett@gilanet.com  

Bob Unnasch, Director 
The Nature Conservancy 
Monitoring & Adaptive Program 
1109 Main Street, Suite 333 
Boise, ID 83702 
208-343-8826 
bunnasch@tnc.org  

* Participated in the working group but 
unable to attend the workshop 

Multi-party Monitoring Working Group 
 

Peter Gaulke 
USDA Forest Service 
SW Region/Regional Environmental 
Coordinator 
333 Broadway SE, Rm 211 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-842-3256 
pgaulke@fs.fed.us  

John Gerritsma 
USDA Forest Service 
Star Ranger Station 
6941 Upper Applegate Rd. 
Jacksonville, OR 97530 

541-899-3817 
jgerritsma@fs.fed.us  

Richard Hart 
83 N. Wightman Street 
Ashland, OR 97520 
541-488-1508 
rhart@mind.net  

Ajit Krishnaswamy 
National Network of Forest Practitioners 
305 South Main Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
401-273-6507 
Fax: 401-273-6508 
ajit@nnfp.org  
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Andrea Bedell Loucks 
Pinchot Institute for Conservation 
1616 P Street NW, Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-297-6580 
Fax: 202-797-6583 
andreabedell@pinchot.org  

Barbara Wyckoff-Baird 
The Aspen Institute 
One Dupont Circle, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-736-3858 
bwb@aspeninstitute.org  

Socio-economic Working Group 
Dennis Becker 
USDA Forest Service 
PNW Research Center 
2500 S. Pine Knoll Drive 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-556-2159 
drbecker@fs.fed.us 

Sam Burns 
Ft. Lewis College 
Comm. Services 
1000 Rim Drive 
Durango, CO 81301 
970-247-7193 
Fax: 970-247-7032 
burns_s@fortlewis.edu  

*Nils Christoffersen 
Wallowa Resources 
P.O Box 274 
Enterprise, OR 97828 
541-426-8053 
Fax: 541-426-9053 
ndc-wr@oregonvos.net  

*Max Cordova 
El greco & La Montana de Truchas 
P.O. Box 521 
Chimayo, NM 87522 
505-689-2474 
lamontana@cybermesa.com  

*Cecilia Danks 
University of Vermont 
School of Natural Resources 
153 South Prospect Street 
Burlington, VT 05401 
802-656-0175 
Fax: 802-656-6812 
cecilia.danks@uvm.edu  

Tori Derr 
Forest Trust 
P.O. Box 519 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
505-983-983-8992 ext. 36 
505-986-0798 
tori@theforesttrust.org  

Cornelia Flora 
Iowa State University 
Center for Rural Development 
107 Curtiss Hall 
Ames, IA 50011 
515-294-1329 
Fax: 515-294-3180 
cflora@iastate.edu 

Quinn Griffin 
Escalante Center 
60 W. Main Street 
Escalante, UT 84726 
435-826-4660 
435-590-4215 
dode@color-country.net  

Jan-Willem Jansens 
Common Ground 
811 St. Michael’s Drive, Suite 106 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-982-9806 
Fax: 505-982-8557 
jjcgclp@earthlink.net  

Ann Moote 
Ecological Restoration Institute, NAU 
P.O. Box 15018 
Flagstaff, AZ 86011 
928-523-7254 ext. 245 
928-523-0296 
ann.moote@nau.edu  
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George Ramirez 
Las Humanas Cooperative 
P.O. Box 320 
Torreon, NM 97061 
505-847-0736 

David Seeholtz 
USDA Forest Service 
Regional Social Science Coordinator 
208 Cruz Alta Road 
Taos, NM 87571 
505-758-6274 
dseeholtz@fs.fed.us  

Lisa Wilson 
Watershed Research & Training Center 
P.O. Box 356 
Hayfork, CA 96041 
530-686-4206 
Fax: 530-686-5100 
lwilson@hayfork1.net  

* Participated in the working group but 
unable to attend the workshop 

Organizers and Guests 
Jeff Campbell 
Ford Foundation 
320 E. 43rd Street 
New York, NY 10017 
212-573-4672 
Fax: 212-490-7168 
j.campbell@fordfound.org  

Henry Carey 
Forest Trust 
P.O. Box 519 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
505-983-8992 
info@theforesttrust.org  

Walter Dunn 
USDA Forest Service 
Southwestern Region 
333 Broadway SE, Rm 329 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-842-3425 
Fax: 505-842-3165 
wdunn@fs.fed.us  

Roger Kennedy 
855 El Caminito 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
505-984-2629 
roger@rkennedy.net  

Laura McCarthy 
Forest Trust 
P.O. Box 519 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

505-983-8992 ext. 14 
laura@theforesttrust.org  

Mary Mitsos 
National Forest Foundation 
Bldg. 27, Suite 3 
Fort Missoula Road 
Missoula, MT 59804 
406-542-2805 
Fax: 406-542-2810 
mmitsos@natllforests.org  

Bill Possiel 
National Forest Foundation 
Bldg. 27, Suite 3 
Fort Missoula Road 
Missoula, MT 59804 
406-542-2805 
Fax: 406-542-2810 
bpossiel@natllforests.org  

Rosemary Romero 
Center for Environmental Conflict 
Resolution 
1350 San Juan Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-982-9805 
505-983-8750 
rosemary1350@cs.com  
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